Division of Health Service Re STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER SUPPLIERICUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION 4 BUILDING 01		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/05/2017	
		HAL007014				
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS CITY S	TATE ZP CODE		
LARAN			ALICO STREE			
LAKAN	PER SERVE	The state of the s	STON, NC 27	the state of the s		
PREFIX TAG	EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAY OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSSHEEF ERENCED TO THE AFPHORA DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLET	
C 000	Initial Comments		€ 000			
	by Ed Miller on Apr Records indicate the September 1, 1965 (HA). The facility is Therefore the facili applicable portions Licensing of Adult	his facility was first licensed on 2, as a Home for the Aged 5 currently licensed for 20 beds, ity must meet the 1971 and the 5 of the 2005 Rules for the				
C 116	Plans Submittals a SECTION 0300 -	and Approvals PHYSICAL PLANT	C 116			
	10A NCAC 13F 0304 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS (a) When construction or remodeling of an adult care home is planned, two copies of Construction Documents and specifications shall be submitted by the applicant or appointed representative to the Division for review and approval. As a preliminary step to avoid last minute difficulty with final plan approval. Schematic Design Drawings and Design Development Drawings may be submitted for approval prior to the required submission of Construction Documents. (b) Approval of Construction Documents and specifications shall be obtained from the Division prior to licensure. Approval of Construction Documents shall expire after one year unless a building permit for the construction has been obtained. (c) If an approval expires, renewed approval shall be issued by the Division, provided revised Construction Documents meeting all current regulations, codes and standards are submitted by the applicant or appointed representative and					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVINCENSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

administrata

Division of Health Service Regulation DELIMINATIONE CONSTRUCTION ALL DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [X1] PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING Q1 E WING 04/05/2017 HAL007014 STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP DUDE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1218 PAMLICO STREET CLARA MANOR WASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER SIFLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE: SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES JEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIE PREFIX CHOSE-REPERENCED TO THE ADMINIORNATE DATE REGULATORY OR USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION: TAG TAG DEFICIENCY 0.116 C 118 Continued From page 1 reviewed by the Division. (d) Any changes made during construction shall require the approval of the Division to assure that licensing requirements are maintained. (e) Completed construction or remodeling shall conform to the requirements of this Section including the operation of all building systems and shall be approved in writing by the Division prior to licensure or occupancy. Within 90 days following licensure, the owner or licensee shall submit documentation to the Division that "as built" drawings have been received from the (f) The applicant or designated agent shall notify the Division when actual construction or remodeling starts and at points when construction is 50 percent, 75 percent and 90 percent Dre apartment is 5/3/17 being heard as an apartmentcomplete and upon final completion. This Rule is not met as evidenced by Based on observation and interview with Executive Director, the facility failed to submittal construction document and specifications for review and approval prior to changing the use of the space. Findings on April 5, 2017: a. Manager Apartment - the Manager apartment is being used to house an Assisted Living Resident and the room has not been approved for that use: The following item detail the deficiencies for that room Bedrooms must be directly off of a corridor This bedroom is only accessed through the Wash Room (Housekeeping) or an outside door Resident bathrooms are required to have hand grips. The bathroom off this sleeping area has a commode that does not have a gnp

CAHBIT

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IXII PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GUA (KD) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A BUILDING #1 04/05/2017 HAL007014 STREET-ADDRESS-CITY STATE SIP DODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1218 PAMLICO STREET CLARA MANOR WASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X4) (C) BACH CORRECTIVE AUTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CREEK EROSE-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 160 Outside Premises-Clean, Safe C 160 SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NGAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT (m) The requirements for outside premises are: (1) The outside grounds of new and existing facilities shall be maintained in a clean and safe condition: The facility will 43/17 assilve that all rails are properly seems and safe for all resolutes without hazards. Maintaneners will address issues This Rule is not met as evidenced by 1. Based on observation, the outside grounds were not maintained in a safe condition. Findings on April 5, 2017: a. Right Side Back Exit Ramp - the handrail and guardrail are loose, and may not support a 250 pound concentrated load. b. Right Side Back Exit Ramp - the guardrail has loose and missing pickets. Right Side Back Exit Ramp - the guardrail has nails backing out of the boards creating out and trip hazards C 164 C 164 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care homes shall (1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor coverings kept clean and in good repair. (2) have no chronic unpleasant odors: (3) have furniture clean and in good repair; (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on Observation, the facility failed to keep floors or floor coverings clean

Division of Health Service Regulation COMPLETED (XX) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A BUILDING BY HAL007014 B WIND 04/05/2017 STREET ADDRESS, DITY, STATE, JIP COOK NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1218 PAMLICO STREET **CLARA MANOR** WASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDERS FLAN OF CORRECTION GEACH CONNECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS PEFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 3(4) ID COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG 0.164 C 164 Continued From page 3 The facility will be cassing that all equipment is keep in compliance Manager will monitor ketches and Maintanence will replace needed repair work. Findings on April 5, 2017. a. Kitchen - the floor had an accumulation of dirt, stains, and grease deposits along the perimeter of the room and around equipment B. Right Side Back Exit - the floor tiles at the door are cracked and dirty 3: Based on observation, the facility failed to keep ceiling clean and in good repair. Findings on April 5, 2017; a. Kitchen Restroom - the exhaust fan cover The facility will assure 1/3/1; short all exhaust equipment is clean and free from dust and dust manager monitors weeklyhave an excessive accumulation of dust/lint. b. Staff Bath - the exhaust fan cover, have an excessive accumulation of dust/lint. Living Room - the HVAC grille, have an excessive accumulation of dust/lint. 0.166 C 166 Housekeeping-Maintained Free of Hazards SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND **FURNISHINGS** (a) Adult care homes shall (5) be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and orderly manner, free of all obstructions and hazards. (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. The facility will 4/3/1
assure that they are
free of objects that
could fall and come
hasard if not stoud
Preserly to offeet
everyone - Marager monitor This Rule is not met as evidenced by Based on Observation, the Building was not maintained free of hazards, because the portable medical oxygen cylinders were not being properly handled/stored. This could affect all residents, staff and visitors if cylinders fall, breaking their valves, propelling the cylinder and turning it into a dangerous projectile. Findings on April 5, 2017:

Division of Health Service Regulation CHIDATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DOMESTICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A BUILDING OF B. WING 04/05/2017 HAL007014 STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP COUL NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1218 PAMLICO STREET CLARA MANOR WASHINGTON, NC 27829 PROVIDER I, PLAN OF CORRECTION (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE UPOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (204) (0) EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION! TAG TAG SEPTEMBY 0.166 C 165 Continued From page 4 Wash Room - eight portable medical oxygen cylinders were stored standing up in a beverage crate not secured to the structure. C 175 C 175 Bedroom Furnishings-Clean Towel, Towel Bar The facility will assure 6/30/17
that each required
has their required
toweld and bound to
home their supplies
on and eguip is in
good use. SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND **FURNISHINGS** (b) Each bedroom shall have the following furnishings in good repair and clean for each resident (7) individual clean towel, wash cloth and towel bar in the bedroom or an adjoining bathroom; and (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by 1. Based on observation, the facility failed to provide residents areas, with the required individual towels and/or towel bars for each resident. Findings on April 5, 2017 Bedroom 12 Bathroom - this double occupant bedroom had one of its two towel bars broken. C 183 C 183 Fire Extinguishers The facility has will 5/3/17 willen to assure that all five extinguisher SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NGAC 13F .030B FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (a) At least one five pound or larger (net charge) A-B-C type fire extinguisher is required for each 2,500 square feet of floor area or fraction thereof (b) One five pound or larger (net charge) A-B-C are up-to-date as regioned. Manager signing off and object mosthly and annually have serve. or CO/2 type is required in the kitchen and, where applicable, in the maintenance shop. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on observation, the facility failed to

Division of Health Service Regulation OKS MULTIME CONSTRUCTION KILDATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER-SUPPLIER-CLIA COMPLETED DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: 01 E WING HAL007014 04/05/2017 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 200 CODE 1218 PAMLICO STREET CLARA MANOR WASHINGTON, NG 27889 PROVIDER'S PEAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) (D PEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CHOSE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE IEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPLETE PREFIN REGULATORY OR USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAKS TAG C 183 C 183 Continued From page 5 properly maintain the fire extinguishers and associated equipment. This could hamper staffs ability to extinguish a small fire and permit it to grow larger. This would affect all residents, staff and visitors by not identifying emergency equipment not in proper working order. Findings on April 5, 2017 Entire Building - the annual fire extinguishers maintenance tags have no identifying date of service Exterior HVAC Room - the fire extinguisher in the room had not been maintained and inspected C:188 C 188 Electrical Outlets in Wet Locations SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F 0310 ELECTRICAL OUTLETS All adult care home electrical outlets in wet locations at sinks, bathrooms and outside of building shall have ground fault interrupters. The facility will assure that all. electric powers receptacles are receptacles are present any protected to prevent any tragant This Rule is not met as evidenced by. Based on Observation, the facility failed to provide electrical outlets in wet locations at sinks. bathrooms and outside of building with ground fault interrupters. This would affect residents, staff and visitors by not providing ground fault protection to these devices. Findings on April 5, 2017: a. Staff Bath - the light fixture above the sink had an electrical power receptacle that was not protected from ground faults. C 169 C 189 Building Equipment Maintained Safe. Operating SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER REQUIREMENTS

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION XXX MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A EURONG: 01 B. WANG 04/05/2017 HAL007014 STREET ADDRESS: CITY, STATE DIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1218 PAMLICO STREET CLARA MANOR WASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER'S PURK OF CORPECTION COMPLETE DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES. (X41/ID) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRISEIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) POSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY C 189 C 189 Continued From page 6 The facility will 45417 assure that all plumbing and machanical equipment are working properly-(a) The building and all fire safety, electrical mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult care home shall be maintained in a safe and operating condition. (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by Based on observation, the Building was not. maintained in a safe and operating condition. because the fire rated door in a Firewall did not close completely and latches in order to contain smoke/fire. This could affect all residents, staff, and visitors by not containing smoke/fire in the fire compartment of origin. The facility will make all down in the facility Findings on April 5, 2017 a. Firewall Door - the door hits the doorframe. preventing it from closing and latching when the fire alarm signal releases the hold open device. close and latches Based on observation, the building's emergency equipment was not maintained in a and releases if event safe and in operating condition. This would affect 2 fires - Shat Exist residents, staff, and visitors if they could not promptly find their way to an exit during an Signs are property emergency. Findings on April 5, 2017 Man Keeps check of a. Right Side Back Exit - the front face of the exit sign had both chevron directional indicators punch-outs removed, indicating that you should turn left and right to exit, but the way out is to the right. Staff Station - the emergency lights of the ceiling mounted self-contained combination exit sign/emergency light unit did not illuminate on backup power when the test button was pushed: Left Side Exit - the exit sign had its left

Division of Health Service R STATEMENT OF CERTICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER:SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 61	IXDI DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HAL007014	B. Willia	04/05/2017
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1218 PAN	DRESS GITY STATE OF GODE LICO STREET TON, NC 27889	
(X4) IB PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	PREFIX GACH CORRE	S PLAN OF GORRECTION (S) EQITYE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE DEFICIENCY LATE
C 189	Continued From page 7 Indicating that you should turn left to exit, but the way out is straight. 3. Based on observation, the Fire Alarm system was not maintained in a safe and operating condition. This would affect residents, staff and visitors by not providing early detection and activating the fire alarm system. Findings on April 5, 2017 a. Corridor Closet near Staff Bath - the fire alarm system's heat smoke detector was dangling from the ceiling by its power/operational wires. b. Extenor HVAC Room - the heat collector on the heat detector had been bent, which could affect the proper operation of the detector c. Exterior HVAC Room - the fire alarm system's heat smoke detector was dangling from the ceiling by its power/operational wires. Deficiency corrected before Construction Surveyor departed the site		The face and pro- and not loose i The face are pre-	lety will assure Il heat detectors perly institut 4/5/1/ dangling a the Colingia celetywithtelies perly stared.
	not maintained in Findings on April 6 a. Dining Room preventing it from 6. Kitchen - the correventing it from c. Bedroom 11 - latch. 5. Based on obsimaintained in a sabecause the communication systemaintenance, and ensure a properly affect residents, s.	ervation, the interior doors were a safe and operating condition. 5, 2017. - the corridor door hits the floor, closing and latching door to Dining hits the floor closing and latching. The corridor door does not be corridor door does not dervation, the Building was not affe and operating condition, mercial kitchen hood's fire an lacked the inspections. I documentation required to working system. This could taff, and visitors if the en hood's suppression system.	make	sure that our does not floors and tatches are to latch when esing doors

Division	of Health Service R	Regulation	numerous services		Contract Con		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING 01		COMPLETED		
		HAL007014	B. WING		04/05/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: STREET ADD CLARA MANOR 1218 PAM WASHING			MLICO STREET GTON, NC 27889 ID PROVIDENT PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS)				
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CHOISE-PERFENCED TO THE ARE DEFICIENCY	COMPLETE		
C 189	Findings on April 5 a. Kitchen - per tithe commercial kit system had its last performed in June 6. Based on Obsimalitationed in a sa some building comoriginally intended staff and visitors if does not function a smoke/fire in the norigin Findings on April 5 a. Bedroom 6 - thinstalled backward that someone coul 7. Based on obsimal Findings on April 5 a. Storage A5 - in the electric panels minimum clear wo prevents quick acc 8. Based on obsimalitationed in a sabecause the electric being operated or reliable illumination residents, staff and drives are not proptipping hazards of Findings on April 5 a. Right Side Frowas not operating	perly when needed. 2017 he attached maintenance tag chen hood's fire suppression to semi-annual maintenance of 2016. dervation, the Building was not fe and operating, because apponents fail to function as. This could affect all residents the component or assembly properly and cannot contain from or fire compartment of the corridor doorknot was as, which present the possibility and be locked in a room. ervation, the electrical system intained safe. 2017 he provided the possibility are stored in front of the limiting the required 36-inches riving space to 29-inches. This design in any emergency. ervation the Building was not fe and operating condition to the could affect all distinguished warning of robstructions.		The facility will supering and maintained the facility will and properly install and maintained the facility assessment the facility assessment the facility assessment the facility assessment to be facility assessment the facility assessment to be facility as a subject to be faci	property assure assure the - Theres systems		

Division of Health Service Regulation XX) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X3) DATE SURVEY. STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. COMPLETED A BUILDING 61 B. WING HAL007014 04/05/2017 STREET ADDRESS DITY, STATE 219 LODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1218 PAMLICO STREET CLARA MANOR WASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER'S PLAY OF CORRECTION OLACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD SE CROSS-REPEREADED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (304) 103 DOMPLETS PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY WUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR USE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY 0.189 C 189 Continued From page 9 not operating to illuminate the steps. 9. Based on observations, the Building fire safety was not maintained in a safe and operating condition. This could expose residents, all to fire/smoke if not contained in Room or compartment of origin Findings on April 5, 2017 Old Manage Apartment- the closet has several cable penetration of the fire-resistance-rated ceiling assembly. Deficiency corrected before Construction Surveyor departed the site. Based on observation, the Building plumbing equipment was not maintained in a safe and operating condition. This could affect all residents, staff, and visitors by not protecting them from falls or injury due to broken, loose or missing parts. She facility make 6/30/17 sure hand grip bens as not to course a hayand-Findings on April 5, 2017 a. Bedrooms 19 & 21 Shared Bath Room - the commode's "L" shaped hand grip (grab bar) was loosely connected to the structure b. Ladies Bathroom near bedroom 12 - the commode's "L" shaped hand grip (grab bar) was loosely connected to the structure Bathroom 2 - the commode's "L" shaped hand grip (grab bar) was loosely connected to the structure. d. Staff Bathroom - the commode's "L" shaped hand grip (grab bar) was loosely connected to the structure. C 195 C 195 Hot Water System SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 1DA NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER REQUIREMENTS

Division of Health Service Regulation COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GUA PERMITTELE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND FLAN OF CORRECTION A BUILDING OF ELWW. B HAL007014 04/05/2017 STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1218 PAMLICO STREET CLARA MANOR WASHINGTON, NC 27889 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ... TEACH CORRECTIVE ACTIONSHOULD BE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X4) (CI COMPATIE JEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CRINSS PERSPENDED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OF USE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFENERGE C 195 C 195 Continued From page 10 (d) The hot water system shall be of such size to provide an adequate supply of hot water to the kitchen, bathrooms, laundry, housekeeping closets and soil utility room. The hot water temperature at all fixtures used by residents shall be maintained at a minimum of 100 degrees F (38 degrees C) and shall not exceed 116 degrees F (46.7 degrees C). (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by 1. Based on Observation, the Facility failed to The facility will 6/4/17
assure theat Water
temp will maintain
a degree as required
rules and regulations maintain the hot water temperature at all fixtures used by residents to be a minimum of 100 degrees Fahrenheit and shall not exceed 116 degrees Fahrenheit. Findings on April 5, 2017; Ladies Bathroom - the sink had a hot water temperature of 92 degrees Fahrenheit.

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM